
 

EM\L:AGENDA-2014-021014-5931-AGENDA-MOD3-LDS.DOCX  

CITY OF PLANO  
COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM 

CITY SECRETARY’S USE ONLY  

  Consent  Regular  Statutory  

Council Meeting Date: 02/10/14 

Department: Engineering 

Department Head Jack Carr, P.E. 

 

Agenda Coordinator (include phone #): Kathleen Schonne (7198)   Project No. 5931  

CAPTION 

To approve and authorize Contract Modification No. 3 for the purchase of additional engineering services for 
the Erosion Control – Padre, Dunmoor, Buckboard & Rockbrook project in the amount of $4,300 from GWC 
Engineering, L.P. 

FINANCIAL SUMMARY 

 NOT APPLICABLE  OPERATING EXPENSE  REVENUE    CIP 

 
FISCAL YEAR: 

 
2013-14 

Prior Year 
(CIP Only) 

Current 
Year 

Future 
Years 

 
TOTALS 

Budget 0 442,000 0 442,000 

Encumbered/Expended Amount 0 -20,890 0 -20,890 

This Item 0 -4,300 0 -4,300 

BALANCE 0 416,810 0 416,810 

FUND(S): MUNICIPAL DRAINAGE CIP 

COMMENTS: Funds are available in the 2013-14 Municipal Drainage CIP.  This item, in the amount of $4,300, is 
anticipated to leave a balance of $416,810 for the Erosion Control – Padre, Dunmoore, Buckboard & Rockbrook 
project.   

STRATEGIC PLAN GOAL:  Modifying an existing contract so that construction plans comply with revised state 
requirements relates to the City’s Goal of Great Neighborhoods – 1

st
 Choice to Live. 

SUMMARY OF ITEM 

Additional design services are required for updating the construction plans to comply with revised Texas 
Commission on Environmental Quality and City requirements and to provide two additional easement field note 
exhibits. 

The original contract amount was $78,690.00.  The Engineering Department is seeking City Council approval of 
this third modification because we have exceeded 25% of the original contract amount with GWC Engineering, 
L.P.  The revised contract amount is $101,090.00. 

       Original Contract   $ 78,690.00 

       Modification 1       $ 15,350.00    

       Modification 2       $   2,750.00 

       Modification 3       $   4,300.00     

       Total                     $101,090.00                                                                                                                         

List of Supporting Documents: Other Departments, Boards, Commissions or Agencies 

Contract Modification N/A 

 








	021014-5931-AGENDA MOD 3-LDS
	021014-5931-MOD3 - SIGNED-LDS

